

VANCOUVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

RESOLUTION – CERTIFIED COPY

February 13, 2019

I, Jocelyn Hartman, Chair of the Board of Governors (the "Board") of Vancouver Community College ("VCC") certify that the following resolution was duly passed by the Board at the public meeting held on February 13, 2019:

RESOLVED THAT, on the advice of Education Council, the Board of Governors suspend the Interior Design Certificate program.

Dated as of February 13, 2019

Jocelyn Hartman

Chairperson

Vancouver Community College Board of Governors



VANCOUVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

RESOLUTION – CERTIFIED COPY

February 13, 2019

I, Jocelyn Hartman, Chair of the Board of Governors (the "Board") of Vancouver Community College ("VCC") certify that the following resolution was duly passed by the Board at the public meeting held on February 13, 2019:

RESOLVED THAT, on the advice of Education Council, the Board of Governors approve the revised C.1.6 Registration Policy and Procedures.

Dated as of February 13, 2019

Jocelyn Hartman

Chairperson

Vancouver Community College Board of Governors